L D309,

Districts 1,4, & 5

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Resolution or Ordinance (Blue)

X Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees
(Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

DATE: October 21, 2004  (COW) (B of T) Date: November 4, 2004
TITLE: Prairie Path and Great Western Trail Crossings- 4 Recycling Containers

SUBMITTED BY: John Burg, Assistant Director of Public Works Q},ﬁ/ﬁf 6/";/ "

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See attached memo.

Fiscal Impact/Funding Source:

$4,537.60 Account 2790.733140. Additional funds available in 2790.777500.

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X . Date
Village Manager X_{A).YL 3 . L\ chbem Date gorzzﬂg}«-/

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda




Memorandum

To: Wes Anderson, Director of Public Works

From: John Burg, Assistant Director of Public Works 94/@'“‘ 6’0\?

Date: QOctober 21, 2004

Subject: Recyciing Containers at Prairie Path and Great Western Trail Crossings

The Environmental Concerns Committee wants to determine if a recycling program at the
Prairic Path and Great Western Trail street crossings can be viable. The measures of
success would be the amount of materials collected in each container and the percentage
of uncontaminated material. The Committee would like to do a pilot project and install 4
recycling containers with 2 containers on each path, one at a high-volume and one at a
low-volume crossing. The high/low sites would clarify whether any location would be
successful. If the pilot project shows the path crossings do not attract sufficient recycling,
the Committee would place the containers elsewhere in town.

On October 19, 2004 the Committee recommended the purchase of 4 Fibrex recycling
containers for this pilot project at a cost of $4,504.00 plus shipping. The full cost
including shipping 1s $4,537.60 (see attached quote). The high-quality forest green
containers are made of 95% post-consumer recycled materials, and have a track record of
only a 5% contamination rate. The containers collect bottles and cans.

The Committee looked at other alternatives. A number of companies had containers for
only bottles or cans. One container the Committee considered was for cans only, and the
Village would have had to modify it to accept bottles. The Fibrex container holds 65
gallons as compared to 30 gallons in the other container.

Staff concurs with the Committee’s decision, and recommends purchase of these 4
recycling containers from the Fibrex Group, Inc. in the amount of $4,537.60.

If you have any questions, please sec me.
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FAX TRANSMITTAL

Date: 10/20/2004

Pages: 2 a»

To: Village of _Lombard, iL e 1y e _
Attention: Mr. John Burg l:m,ﬁ ]:;7‘ I*P“-fm{%"" '\E;\,\,ff
Fax Phone: 630-620-5982 o A AN
From: Ms. Diane Ruthe UCT S

The Fibrex Group, Inc. - 3734 Cook Bivd, - Chesapeake, VA 23323
* If transmittal is not clear, please call FIBREX at (757) 487-5744 or Fax (757) 487-5876 *

Dear John,

In reference to our telephone conversation, you will find attached your quotation on the Fibrex
Recycling Containers.

We would like to thank you for taking our offer into con'sideration; If you should have any
questions, or if | can assist you in placing your order, please do not hesitate t0 call me at

1-800-346-4458 extension 15.

Best regards,
Deow. Rette
Diane Ruthe " .

Business Development Coordinator
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QU O TA TI ON ' TO: Village of Lombard -

ATTN: Mr. John Burg

DATE: 10/20/2004

‘MODEL . CODE COLOR NUMBER UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

Recycled Plastic Lumber roll cart R9865 Forestgreen 4 $1,126.00 $4,504.00
recycling depot/65 gallon roll cart ' :
depot w/ full size door, keyed lock,

magnetic closure drop in opening &

decal reading "Recycle/Bottles & Cans w/ mobius loop

SUBTOTAL $4,504.00

DISCOUNT = 10% $450.40

SUBTOTAL $4,053.60

* SHIPPING & HANDLING $484.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $4.537.60

DELIVERY TERMS : 30 - 45 days after receipt of order

PAYMENT TERMS : NET 30 Days - upon credit approval

SHIPPING TERMS : F.0.B, Chesapeake, VA

PRICING TERMS : Quoted prices are valid for ninety (90) days from date of quotation.

ACCEPTED BY: | AUTHOR!ZE;@:{M
PO#

Tax Exempt #: DATE: /o /3.0 fot
Signature: ! i
Bili To: REMITTANCE TO:

The Fibrex Group Inc.

Ship To: } 3734 Cook Blvd.
Chesapeake, VA 23323

THE FiIBREX GRour, INC.

3734 Cuck BouLevann = CHrsapPenke, VA 23323
Prione 1-800-246-4458 « Fax {757} 487-5876
wwve fibrexgroup.com
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The €nvirodesign Recvcled Plastic Lumber Recycling
Receptacles are made from 95% post consumer content
recveled plastic ‘miik jugs: and are available with one, two,
three or four compartments. “We manufacture a large
selection of sivies sizes and uoior choices designed
especially for the collecrion or both waste and recvciables at
non-residential focations,

Public area recvcling receptacles permit people to practice their good recycling habits when
atwork or at piav. Our multi-compartment receptacles aflow for source-separated coilection
of recvciable beverage containers, recyclable paper products and residue waste products.
Designed to last. resist vandalism and baci weather, these receptacles are attractive in clesign
and pertect for high traffic areas such as parks, universities, city streets, sidewalks and many
other public spaces.

The new recycled plastic {umber
recvcling depots hold most standard 65
or 95 gallon wheeled refuse carts. The
unit comes stancard with a full size
lockable door through which you can
remove the interior 65 or 95 gallon roll
cart. The drop-in openings can be placed
on the top or side of the depot.

weight dimensions




